## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

## **RESOLUTION 2019-92**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FORERUNNER INDUSTRIES, INC.

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 11-1, the Borough of Longport has authority to enter into contracts for services with other entities; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport desires to enter into a municipal agreement with FORERUNNER INDUSTRIES, INC. for Community Rating System (CRS) software; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has received a three year agreement to be paid in three yearly payments as follows: 2019 - \$3500, 2020 - \$4500, 2021 - \$4500;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is hereby authorized to execute a contract with FORERUNNER INDUSTRIES, INC. in the amount of stated above for a three year contract for the purpose of CRS software for the Borough of Longport.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE											
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.					
RUSSO	Х				Х						
LEEDS	Х					Х					
LAWLER				Х							
	X-Ind	licates	Vote	NV-N	ot Votir	ng AB-A	bsent	MOT-Moti	ion	SEC-Second	_

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 7/24/2019		
	/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC	
	MUNICIPAL CLERK	